GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1907
ANSWERED ON 22"° SEPTEMBER, 2020

CONVERSION OF SHs INTO NHs IN ODISHA
1907. SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
TS IRdgeT 3 TSTATT AT

be pleased to state:

(a) the details and the length of National Highways (NHs) and State Highways (SHs) in Odisha;

(b) whether there is any proposal for conversion of any SHs into NHs in Odisha and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether SHs passing through Angul and Dhenkanal districts are proposed for conversion into NHs and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT
AND HIGHWAYS

[GEN. (DR.) V.K. SINGH (RETD.)]

(a) National Highways (NHs) in an aggregate length of 5753 km &
State Highways (SHs) in an aggregate length of 4211 km pass through the State of Odisha.

(b) There is no proposal for conversion of SHs into NHs in Odisha.
(c) There is no such proposal for conversion of SHs passing through

Angul & Dhenkanal districts in Odisha into NHs.
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